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The SANS Technology Institute serves students around the world through our graduate and undergraduate cybersecurity programs, but we are proud to 
call Maryland our home. The SANS Technology Institute is pleased to provide the following information in accordance with Maryland House Bill 464.

Students should ensure their schedule supports enrollment in a course before 
registration. Students who wish to cancel and receive a refund for a particular 
graduate course must submit a request by email to their student advisor. 
Requests must be received 45 days before the start of the course. Payments will 
be refunded by the method that they were submitted and a processing fee of 
$300 will be deducted. Requests received within 45 days of the start of the course 
may not receive a refund, but credit towards enrollment in a future course. * Fees may apply per SANS policy for each modality

The SANS Technology Institute does not participate in Title IV student loan programs, does not provide institutional loans, and does not process private 
student loans on behalf of students.  We do provide a tuition payment program for eligible graduate students, and an income share agreement for 
eligible undergraduate students.

Cancellation Fee*: 
$300 Processing Fee + shipping charges

PROGRAM 

Applied Cybersecurity Undergrad Cert

Bachelors in Applied Cybersecurity

Cloud Security Grad Cert

Cyber Defense Operations Grad Cert

Cyber Security Engineering (Core) Grad Cert

Cyber Security Management Grad Cert

Incident Response Grad Cert

Industrial Control Systems Grad Cert

Penetration Testing Grad Cert

Purple Team Operations Grad Cert

MS Information Security Engineering
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Cancellation and Refund Policy

TOTAL COST OF  
ATTENDANCE
$18,600 
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$22,800 

$22,800 

$24,700 

$28,500 

$24,700 

$22,800 

$24,700 

$28,500 

$54,000 

PROGRAM LENGTH 

1-2 years

2-3 years

Not to exceed 30 months
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Not to exceed 5 years
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Median Combined Loan Debt = $0

Completion and Withdrawal Rates, by Program and Admit Year

Course Change Fee*:  
$150 Processing Fee + shipping charges
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Management
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GRAND TOTAL

Purple Team 
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Data reported for the last three years. If additional data is requested, please email info@sans.edu.

Penetration 
Testing

MSISE

Industrial Control 
Systems Security


